

GTT Announces Leaders for Americas and Europe Divisions

MCLEAN, VA, March 16, 2021 — <u>GTT Communications, Inc.</u> (NYSE: GTT), a leading global cloud networking provider to multinational clients, announced today the appointment of Dave Salustri as Division President, Americas and Tom Homer as Division President, Europe. Mr. Salustri previously served as senior vice president Enterprise Sales, Americas. Prior to GTT, Mr. Salustri held a broad range of sales leadership and executive roles in the telecommunication industry at Time Warner Cable, XO Communications, and Verizon. Mr. Homer previously served as senior vice president, Europe, leading GTT's sales operation in the region. Before joining GTT in 2020, Mr. Homer was Managing Director, EMEA at Telstra.

GTT's divisions, aligned geographically, have responsibility for key functions that include client success, sales, sales engineering, quoting, ordering, professional services, and overall client account management. In their new roles, Mr. Salustri and Mr. Homer will focus on defining and executing the go-to-market strategy, expanding the breadth of services provided to GTT's existing customer base, and acquiring new customers. These key areas of focus are supported by the company's operational excellence and customer experience improvement initiatives coupled with its comprehensive portfolio of cloud networking services that address current and future enterprise telecommunications needs. In addition to Europe, Mr. Homer's geographic responsibilities include Middle East, Africa, and Asia-Pacific.

"The extensive industry experience that Dave Salustri and Tom Homer offer, combined with their distinguished track records of achievement, is precisely the seasoned leadership talent that will enable GTT to exceed the business objectives of our two main divisions," stated Ernie Ortega, GTT chief revenue officer and interim CEO. "Our emphasis on a customer-first culture, that has reshaped GTT's strategic priorities, will be reinforced by the customer-centric approach that Dave and Tom bring to their new division leadership roles."

About GTT

GTT connects people across organizations, around the world, and to every application in the cloud. Our clients benefit from an outstanding service experience built on our core values of simplicity, speed, and agility. GTT owns and operates a global Tier 1 internet network and provides a comprehensive suite of cloud networking services. For more information on GTT (NYSE: GTT), please visit <u>www.gtt.net</u>.

GTT Media Inquiries:

Rebecca Emery, LEWIS +44-207-802-2626 gttuk@teamlewis.com

GTT Investor Relations:

Carolyn Capaccio/Jody Burfening, LHA +1-212-838-3777 ccapaccio@lhai.com